GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (PERSONNEL & TRAINING) DEPARTMENT

No.F.35(69)-GA(P&T)/2001

ated, Agartala, the 22-1/2 December, 2020.

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of the public service, the Governor is pleased to extend the term of re-employment of Shri Animesh Das, Retd. Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura, [Tripura Secretariat Service, Grade- 1(b)] as Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura, on contract basis, for a further period of 6(six) months with effect from 01/01/2021.

- On assumption, Shri Animesh Das will hold the charges of Education (SW & SE), IT, Science, Technology & Environment and GA(P&S), SC Welfare, ARDD, OBC & RM Welfare Departments, until further orders. Shri Das will also hold the charge of SPIO, O/o. the Chief Secretary, Tripura.
- Pay in respect of Shri Animesh Das during the period of re-employment on contract basis will be fixed as per normal rules.

By order of the Governor,

S.K. Debbarma)

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

Copy to :-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Governor, Tripura, Rajbhavan, Agartala.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura, Agartala.
- Office of All Ministers, Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. PS to the Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala.
- 5. All Principal Secretaries/Secretaries/Special Secretaries, Govt. of Tripura.
- Account General (A & E/Audit, Report Section), Tripura, Agartala.
- Director, SW & SE / ARDD / SC Welfare / OBC Welfare / RM Welfare / Printing & Stationery / Information Technology/ Science, Tech. & Env.
- Finance (Estt. Br.)/GA(SA)/GA(C&C)/GA(P&S)/ARD Deptarment, Agartala.
- Treasury Officer, Agartala, Treasury No. I, West Tripura.
- 10. Director, IT, Indranagar, Agartala with request to upload the same in the State
- 11. Manager, Govt. Press, Agartala for publication.
- 12. Shri Animesh Das, TSS, Deputy Secretary, Education (SW&SE) etc. Departments, Secretariat, Agartala.

Direct tate of IT / TSCA Govt. of Tripura RECEIVED Date 30.12.2020.

(S.K. Debbarma)

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.